These appear to be upgraded units from the original French door
installation.

Rights of access, land ownership and maintenance liabilities around the property should be confirmed through an
inspection of the Title Deeds.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£170,000 (One hundred and seventy thousand pounds).

Building costs are currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages. It is
recommended that you update this figure regularly to ensure that you have adequate cover or alternatively seek
specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant possession on the
date of inspection is £165,000 (One Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds).

This is a Replacement Single Survey. The original inspection was carried out on 17 October 2023.

At the time of the inspection, the local property market appeared to be performing adequately, having regard to
the supply of property available for sale.